
736 LABOUR, WAGES AND PRICES 

21.—Samples of Wages and Hours of Labour for various Factory Trades in Canada, 
1921, 1922 a n d 1923.—concluded. 

Industries and Occupations. 

WOOLLEN MANUFACTDEING AND 
KNITTING.—con. 

Weavers— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 
Sample No. 4 
Sample No. 5 

BOOTS AND SHOES. 
Cutters— 

Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 
Sample No. 4 

Lasters— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 

" Sample No. 3 
Stitchers— 

Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 

Machine Operators— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 
Sample No. 4 

HARNESS AND SADDLERY. 
Harness Makers— 

Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 
Sample No. 4 

Saddle Makers— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 

RUBBER. 
Compounders— 

Sample No. 1 
Sample I o. 2 
Sample No. 3 

Tire Builders— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 

Tube Makers— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 

MEAT PACKING. 
Slaughterers— 

Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 
Sample No. 4 

Curers— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
Sample No. 3 

Lard Makers— 
Sample No. 1 
Sample No. 2 
fep,mple No. 3 
Sample No. 4 

Unit. 

1921. 

Week 
Week 
Week 
Week 
Day 

Hour 
Week 
Week 
Day 

Week 
Day 
Week 

Week 
Week 
D a y 

Week 
Week 
Week 
Day 

Hour 
Day 
Week 
Week 

Day 
Day 
Week 

Hour 
Week 
Hour 

Hour 
Hour 
Hour 

Hour 
Hour 
Hour 

Hour 
Hour 
Hour 
Hour 

Hour 
Hour 
Week 

Hour 
Hour 
Week 
Hour 

Wages. 

15.00 
15.40 
13.50 
15.00 
1.75 

.40 
30.00 
20.00 
4.50 

26.00 
5.00 

21.50 

14.00 
13.25 
3.00 

32.00 
20.50 
15.40 
5.00 

.51* 
4.50 
22.00 
22.50 

5.00 
3.34 

22.50 

Hours 
per 

week. 

1922. 

Wages. 

55 
50 
55 
55 
54 

54 
48 
48 
50 

48 
50 
54 

48 
48 
50 

48 
48 
55 
50 

44 
54 
52 
50 

54 
48 
50 

Hours 
per 

week. 

1923. 

Wages. 

.30 50 
20.05 45 
.45 50 

.46* 49*. 

.50-1 49*. 

.70 44 

.70 44 

.27 m .45 50 

.49 45 

.50 55 

.55 55 

.50 50 

.42 48 

.52 55 
25.00 60 

45-.50 48 
.50 55 

17.60 50 
.50 55 

15.00 
12.00-19.00 

13.00 
12.00-14.00 

1.50 

.40 
30.00 
22.00 
4.50 

23.00 
5.00 

21.50 

10.50 
13.65 
3.00 

20.00 
22.20 
12.50 
5.00 

.461 
4.05 

20-00-25-00 
22.50 

4.50 
2.50 

20.50 

.28i 
23.65 

.40 

.48 

.50f 

.65 

.65 

.25 

.40 

.41 

.45 

.55 

.50 

.42 
.45-.48 

25.00 

.37 40 
.45 

20.40 
.50 

55 
50 
55 
55 
54 

54 
45. 
48 
50 

48 
50 
54 

48 
45 
50 

48 
45 
55 
50 

54 
54 
52 
50 

54 
48 
50 

54 
50 
50 

49*. 
49| 
44 

44 
49| 
50 

50 
55 
50 
50 

54 
55 
60 

54 
55 
51 
50 

15.00 
12.00-20.00 

13.00 
10.00-15.00 

1.50 

.40 
30.00 
17.00 
4.50 

18.00 
5.00 

21.00 

10.00 
13.95 
3.00 

18.00 
22,70 
10.00 
5.00 

•49 
4.05 

18.00-25.00 
23.00 

4.50 
2.50 

23.00 

.25-.36 
20.40 

.45 

.49 

.56 

.85 

.50 

.38] 

.40 

.43 

.45 

.55 

.50 

.42 
.45-.50 

30.00 

,37| 40 
45 

16.50 
.50 


