21.—Samples of Wages and Hours of Labour for various Factory Trades in Canada, 1921, 1922 and 1923.—concluded.

Industries and Occupations.		1921.		1922.		1923.	
	Unit.	Wages.	Hours per week.	Wages.	Hours per week.	Wages.	Hours per week.
WOOLLEN MANUFACTURING AND		\$		\$		· · ·	
KNITTING.—con. Weavers—							
Sample No. 1	Week	15.00	55	15.00	55 50	15.00 12.00-20.00	581
Sample No. 2 Sample No. 3	Week	$\frac{15.40}{13.50}$	50 55	12.00-19.00 13.00	55	13.00	50 55
Sample No. 3. Sample No. 4. Sample No. 5.	Week Day	$\begin{array}{r} 15.00 \\ 1.75 \end{array}$	55 54	12.00-14.00 1.50	55 54	10.00-15.00 1.50	55 54
BOOTS AND SHOES.							
Cutters- Sample No. 1	Hour	. 40	54	.40	54	.40	54
Sample No. 2	Week	$\begin{array}{c} 30.00 \\ 20.00 \end{array}$	48 48	$\begin{array}{c} 30.00\\22.00\end{array}$	45. 48	30.00 17.00	48 48
Sample No. 3 Sample No. 4	Day	4.50	50	4.50	50	4.50	5Ŏ
Lasters- Sample No. 1		26.00	48	23.00	48	18.00	48
Sample No. 2	Day	5.00	50	5.00	50	5.00	50
" Sample No. 3 Stitchers—	Week	21.50	54	21.50	54	21.00	54
Sample No. 1.	Week	14.00	48	$10.50 \\ 13.65$	48 45	10.00 13.95	48 48
Sample No. 2 Sample No. 3	Day	13.25 3.00	48 50	3.00	50	3.00	50
Machine Operators-	} ·	32.00	48	20.00	48	18.00	48
Sample No. 1	Week	20.50	48	22.20	45	22,70	48
Sample No. 3 Sample No. 4	Week	15.40 5.00	55 50	12.50 5.00	55 50	10.00	55 50
HARNESS AND SADDLERY.							
Harness Makers	TT.	211		.464	54	•49	54
Sample No. 1 Sample No. 2	Dav	.51 <u>‡</u> 4.50	44 54	4.05	54	4.05	54
Sample No. 3	Week	$\begin{array}{c} 22.00\\ 22.50\end{array}$	52 50	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	52 50	18.00-25.00 23.00	52 250
Sample No. 4 Saddie Makers—							
Sample No. 1 Sample No. 2	Day	5.00 3.34	54 48	4.50 2.50	54	4.50 2.50	54 48
Sample No. 3.	Week	22.50	5Ő	20.50	50	23.00	50
RUBBER.							
Compounders— Sample No. 1	Hour	.30	50	.281		.2536	54
Sample 1 o. 2. Sample No. 3.	Week	20.05 .45	45 50	23.65	50	20.40	50 50
Tire Builders					401	.49	49
Sample No. 1	Hour	. 46 1 . 50%	49 <u>1</u> 49 <u>1</u>		49 49 49		49
Sample No. 3	Hour	.70	44	.65	44	.85	44
Tube Makers— Sample No. 1	Hour	.70	44	.65	44	,50	44
Sample No. 2	Hour	.27 .45	49 ¹ / ₂ 50	.25	49 50	.38 <u>1</u> .40	49 47
Sample No. 3	litour	. 10					
MEAT PACKING. Slaughterers—							
Sample No. 1.	Hour	.49 .50	45 55	.41	50 55	.43	50 55
Sample No. 2 Sample No. 3	Hour	. 55	55	.55	50	.55	50 50
Sample No. 4	Hour	.50	50	.50	50	.50	
Sample No. 1	Hour	.42	48	.42	54 55	.42	48 55
Sample No. 2 Sample No. 3	(Hour	.52 25.00	55 60	.4548	60	30.00	60
Lard Makara_	1		48	$.37\frac{1}{2}$ 40	54	.37140	48
Sample No. 1 Sample No. 2	. j Hour	, 45~.50 , 50	55	.45	55	.45	55
Semple No. 3.	Week	17.60	50 55	20.40	51 50	16.50 .50	48 50
Sample No. 4	Tuon	.50	00	1		I	1

.